HOUSE CALENDAR

No. 9

Friday, January 19, 2018
HOUSE CONVENES AT 9:00 AM
PRO FORMA

PETITIONS

INTRODUCTION OF BILLS AND CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS

Reference of Bills and Concurrent Resolutions
2494—

HB 2494, AN ACT concerning real estate brokers and salespersons; prohibited
acts; rebates; amending K.S.A. 2017 Supp. 58-3035 and 58-3062 and repealing
the existing sections.

Committee on Commerce, Labor and Economic Development
(Commerce, Labor and Economic Development)
2495-

HB 2495, AN ACT concerning the developmental disabilities reform act;
failure of community service provider to comply with requirements, standards
or laws.

Committee on Health and Human Services
(Health and Human Services)
2496—

HB 2496, AN ACT concerning nursing; board of nursing; enacting the nurse

licensure compact; authorizing criminal history record checks.

Committee on Health and Human Services
(Health and Human Services)

2497-
HB 2497, AN ACT concerning grand juries; relating to immunity from civil
liability; witnesses; amending K.S.A. 2017 Supp. 22-3001 and 22-3008 and
repealing the existing sections.
Committee on Judiciary

(Judiciary)
2498-
HB 2498, AN ACT concerning Native Americans; prohibiting governmental
entities from prohibiting the wearing of tribal regalia and objects of cultural
significance.
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Representative Victors
(Federal and State Affairs)

2499

HB 2499, AN ACT concerning the uniform insurance agents licensing act;
relating to appointment of agents; certification; amending K.S.A. 2017 Supp.
40-4912 and repealing the existing section.

Committee on Insurance
(Insurance)

2500-

HB 2500, AN ACT concerning sales taxation; relating to exemptions, friends
of hospice of Jefferson county; amending K.S.A. 2017 Supp. 79-3606 and
repealing the existing section.

Committee on Taxation
(Taxation)
2501-

HB 2501, AN ACT concerning the Kansas department for aging and disability
services; disposition of fees; creating the health occupations credentialing fee
fund; amending K.S.A. 65-5913 and 65-6512 and K.S.A. 2017 Supp. 39-936,
39-979 and 65-3503 and repealing the existing sections.

Committee on Health and Human Services
(Health and Human Services)
2502—-

HB 2502, AN ACT concerning alcoholic beverages; relating to the Kansas
cereal malt beverage act; relating to the sale of beer by cereal malt beverage
licensees; amending K.S.A. 2016 Supp. 41-2702, as amended by section 8 of
chapter 56 of the 2017 Session Laws of Kansas, and 41-2704, as amended by
section 9 of chapter 56 of the 2017 Session Laws of Kansas, and K.S.A. 2017
Supp. 41-212 and 79-3602 and repealing the existing sections.

Committee on Commerce, Labor and Economic Development
(Commerce, Labor and Economic Development)
2503-

HB 2503, AN ACT concerning the state board of healing arts; relating to
licenses and licensure; providing for the reinstatement of certain canceled
licenses; amending K.S.A. 2017 Supp. 65-2809 and repealing the existing
section.

Representative Jones
(Health and Human Services)
2504—

HB 2504, AN ACT concerning elections; dealing with advance voting;

amending K.S.A. 25-1121 and repealing the existing section.

Representative Carpenter
(Elections)

MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR
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COMMUNICATIONS FROM STATE OFFICERS

MESSAGES FROM THE SENATE

Reference of Senate Bills and Concurrent Resolutions

INTRODUCTION OF ORIGINAL MOTIONS AND HOUSE
RESOLUTIONS

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES
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Status of Bills and Resolutions

House bills passed and sent to Senate: Nos. 2002, 2006, 2013, 2017, 2025,
2026, 2027, 2028, 2030, 2031, 2035, 2036, 2041, 2043, 2044, 2045, 2047,
2048, 2049, 2052, 2053, 2054, 2055, 2066, 2067, 2069, 2070, 2071, 2076,
2079, 2080, 2084, 2085, 2092, 2093, 2094, 2095, 2096, 2098, 2102, 2106,
2107, 2109, 2110, 2111, 2118, 2121, 2125, 2126, 2128, 2129, 2130, 2132,
2136, 2137, 2140, 2148, 2153, 2158, 2160, 2161, 2162, 2164, 2168, 2170,
2174,2176,2178, 2180, 2182, 2184, 2186, 2187, 2191, 2192, 2194, 2197,
2203, 2205, 2210, 2212, 2213, 2217, 2219, 2223, 2228, 2230, 2232, 2234,
2235, 2240, 2256, 2257, 2260, 2262, 2268, 2272, 2273, 2277, 2278, 2279,
2280, 2289, 2301, 2302, 2304, 2306, 2312, 2313, 2319, 2320, 2329, 2331,
2333, 2343, 2353, 2356, 2360, 2362, 2380, 2386, 2387, 2391, 2407, 2408,
2409, 2410, 2426

House bills killed by House: Nos. 2010, 2011, 2099, 2100, 2233

House bills passed by the Senate: Nos. 2002, 2006, 2017, 2025, 2026, 2027,
2030, 2041, 2043, 2044, 2052, 2053, 2054, 2055, 2066, 2067, 2079, 2080,
2085, 2092, 2094, 2095, 2096, 2098, 2102, 2109, 2110, 2111, 2118, 2128,
2132,2136,2137, 2140, 2153, 2158, 2164, 2170, 2174, 2178, 2186, 2191,
2192,2212,2213,2217, 2219, 2230, 2277, 2278, 2280, 2301, 2304, 2312,
2313, 2329, 2353, 2356, 2387, 2407, 2409, 2426

House bills in conference: Nos. 2067, 2111, 2186, 2280

House bills killed by Senate:

House bills signed by the Governor: Nos. 2002, 2006, 2017, 2025, 2026,
2027, 2030, 2041, 2043, 2052, 2053, 2054, 2055, 2066, 2079, 2080, 2085,
2092, 2094, 2095, 2096, 2098, 2102, 2109, 2110, 2118, 2128, 2132, 2136,
2137, 2140, 2153, 2158, 2164, 2170, 2174, 2191, 2192, 2212, 2213, 2217,
2219, 2230, 2277, 2278, 2301, 2304, 2312, 2329, 2353, 2356, 2387, 2407,
2409, 2426

House bills awaiting the signature of the governor:

House bills vetoed by Governor: Nos. 2044, 2178, 2313

House bills becoming law without Governor's signature: No. 2278
House resolutions killed:

House resolutions adopted: Nos. 6001, 6002, 6003, 6004, 6005, 6006, 6007,
6008, 6009, 6010, 6011, 6012, 6013, 6014, 6015, 6016, 6017, 6019, 6020,
6021, 6022, 6023, 6024, 6025, 6026, 6027, 6028, 6029, 6030, 6031, 6032,
6033, 6034, 6035, 6036, 6037, 6038, 6039

House concurrent resolutions killed:

House concurrent resolutions adopted and sent to Senate: Nos. 5001, 5002,
5003, 5012, 5014, 5015, 5016, 5018, 5019, 5021
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House concurrent resolutions adopted by Senate: Nos. 5001, 5002, 5003,
5012, 5014, 5015, 5016, 5018, 5019

House concurrent resolutions in conference:

House concurrent resolutions killed by House:

House concurrent resolutions killed by Senate:

Senate bills in conference: No. 109

Senate bills passed in House: Nos. 14, 15, 16, 17, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 26, 30,
32,36, 40,42, 43, 46, 50, 55, 60, 63, 65, 66, 68, 74, 83, 85, 86, 89, 95, 96, 100,
101, 109, 110, 112, 124, 126, 149, 154, 166, 174, 184, 201, 202, 205

Senate bills killed by House: Nos. 8, 47, 78

Senate concurrent resolutions adopted by House: Nos. 1601, 1606, 1608
Senate concurrent resolutions in conference:

House and Senate Bills in House Committees

Agriculture-

House Bills: Nos. 2097, 2134, 2135, 2193, Sub HB2207, 2208, 2209, 2246,
2477, 2478

Senate Bills: No. 117

Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget—
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Appropriations—

House Bills: Nos. 2068, 2072, 2086, 2113, 2114, 2133, 2144, 2173, 2271,
2323, 2340, 2351, 2355, 2363, 2365, 2375, 2383, 2388, 2392, 2393, 2394,
2402, 2403, 2405, 2429, 2430, 2435, 2463, 2466, 2467, 2468

Senate Bills: Nos. H Sub for SB52, 61, 62, 75, 92, 93, 94, 114, 136, 181, 186,
Sub SB189

Calendar and Printing—
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Children and Seniors—
House Bills: Nos. 2019, 2108, 2309
Senate Bills:
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Commerce, Labor and Economic Development—

House Bills: Nos. 2037, 2038, 2039, 2050, 2051, 2056, 2057, 2058, 2059,
2062, 2163, 2183, 2185, 2249, 2263, 2282, 2316, 2318, 2326, 2327, 2328,
2330, 2349, 2354, 2357, 2461, 2482

Senate Bills: No. 25

Corrections and Juvenile Justice—

House Bills: Nos. 2087, 2088, 2089, 2090, 2091, 2167, 2181, 2222, 2243,
2265,2284,2290, 2291, 2292, 2338, 2352, 2439, 2453, 2454, 2455, 2456
Senate Bills:

Education—
House Bills: Nos. 2078, 2165, 2179, 2204, 2252, 2374, 2483, 2484, 2485
Senate Bills:

Elections—

House Bills: Nos. 2012, 2015, 2020, 2023, 2075, 2117, 2155, 2157, 2159,
2211, 2224, 2225, 2251, 2303, 2310, 2334, 2358

House Concurrent Resolutions: Nos. 5011, 5017

Senate Bills: Nos. 56, 57

Energy, Utilities and Telecommunications—
House Bills: Nos. 2061, 2166, 2190, 2317, 2449, 2450, 2451, 2462
Senate Bills:

Federal and State Affairs—

House Bills: Nos. 2009, 2024, 2073, 2074, 2122, 2123, 2141, 2150, 2156,
2171,2172,2199, 2200, 2201, 2220, 2267, 2274, 2275, 2276, 2307, 2308,
2339, 2366, 2389, 2398, 2401, 2411, 2413, 2414, 2417, 2423, 2425, 2427,
2437, 2438, 2441, 2442, 2443, 2460, 2470, 2475, 2476

House Concurrent Resolutions: Nos. 5004, 5005, 5006, 5007, 5009
Senate Bills: No. 135

Financial Institutions and Pensions—
House Bills: Nos. 2005, 2266, 2444, 2448
Senate Bills: Nos. 18, 67, 87, 137, 138

General Government Budget—
House Bills: No. 2361
Senate Bills:
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Government, Technology and Security—
House Bills: Nos. 2332, 2359, 2446
Senate Bills:

Health and Human Services—

House Bills: Nos. 2022, 2029, 2046, 2064, 2065, 2119, 2120, 2124, 2139,
2149, 2151, 2152, 2154, 2169, 2195, 2206, 2218, 2221, 2226, 2244, 2253,
2254, 2255, 2285, 2294, 2295, 2296, 2297, 2298, 2299, 2300, 2348, 2471,
2472

House Concurrent Resolutions: No. 5010

Senate Bills: Nos. Sub SB69, 217

Higher Education Budget—
House Bills: No. 2305
Senate Bills:

Insurance—
House Bills: Nos. 2021, 2103, 2104, 2469, 2487
Senate Bills:

Interstate Cooperation—
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Judiciary—

House Bills: Nos. 2001, 2003, 2004, 2014, 2018, 2033, 2034, 2063, 2077,
2101, 2115, 2116, 2127, 2198, 2214, 2215, 2216, 2239, 2245, 2258, 2259,
2293, 2321, 2335, 2336, 2337, 2350, 2397, 2457, 2458, 2459, 2474, 2479,
2480, 2481

Senate Bills: Nos. 179, 181

K-12 Education Budget—

House Bills: Nos. 2142, 2143, 2242, 2270, 2288, 2324, 2344, 2345, 2346,
2347, 2379, 2440, 2445

Senate Bills: No. 48

Legislative Budget (House)—
House Bills:
Senate Bills:
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Local Government—
House Bills: Nos. 2138, 2247, 2248, 2404
Senate Bills:

Rules and Journal-
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Social Services Budget—
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Taxation—

House Bills: Nos. 2082, 2083, 2105, 2112, 2131, 2146, 2177, 2227, 2229,
2231, 2237,2238, 2250, 2261, 2283, 2286, 2287, 2314, 2322, 2325, 2342,
2367, 2368, 2369, 2371, 2372, 2373, 2376, 2377, 2378, 2381, 2382, 2384,
2385, 2390, 2396, 2399, 2406, 2412, 2415, 2420, 2421, 2422, 2428, 2431,
2432, 2433, 2434, 2473, 2488, 2489, 2490, 2491, 2492, 2493

House Concurrent Resolutions: Nos. 5013, 5020

Senate Bills: Nos. 28, 130, Sub SB198

Transportation—

House Bills: Nos. 2008, 2016, 2060, 2188, 2202, 2236, 2269, 2281, 2436,
2447, 2486

Senate Bills: Nos. 88, 144

Transportation and Public Safety Budget—
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Veterans and Military—
House Bills: Nos. 2007, 2147, 2175, 2196, 2464, 2465
Senate Bills:

Water and Environment—

House Bills: Nos. 2032, 2189, 2241, 2311, 2452
House Concurrent Resolutions: No. 5008
Senate Bills:
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House Committee Agenda
January 19, 2018
The following is a tentative schedule of Committees and is subject to change day-to-
day. Committees not listed have no meetings scheduled.
Material shown in italics is new or changed from the previous day's Agenda.
On Call Committees and Joint Committees will be listed at the end of the Agenda.
Subcommittees will be listed following the regular committee or in that time period
with their meeting day and time noted.
In order to take part in committee meetings, individuals with special needs should
contact the committee secretary at least two working days prior to the scheduled
meeting time.
Week of January 16 - 19, 2018
9:00 a.m. Daily
Appropriations 112-N
Federal and State Affairs 346-S
Appropriations

Kathy Holscher, Committee Assistant—785-291-3446
9:00 a.m. 112-N
Friday, January 19
No meeting scheduled

Federal and State Affairs

Connie Bahner, Committee Assistant—785-368-7166
9:00 a.m. 346-S
Friday, January 19
Meeting on call of the chair

1:30 p.m. Daily
Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget 142-S
Commerce, Labor and Economic Development 112-N
Corrections and Juvenile Justice 152-S
General Government Budget 218-N
Health and Human Services 546-S
K-12 Education Budget 346-S
Transportation 582-N
Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget

Cheryl Coffman, Committee Assistant—785-296-7500

1:30 p.m. 142-S

Friday, January 19
No meeting scheduled
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Commerce, Labor and Economic Development
Fran Lusk, Committee Assistant—785-296-7640
1:30 p.m.

Friday, January 19
No meeting scheduled

Corrections and Juvenile Justice
Linda Kentch, Committee Assistant—785-296-7447
1:30 p.m.

Friday, January 19
No meeting scheduled

General Government Budget
Cathy Foxworthy, Committee Assistant—785-296-7676
1:30 p.m.

Friday, January 19
Meeting on call of the chair

Health and Human Services
Dee Heideman, Committee Assistant—785-296-7631
1:30 p.m.

Friday, January 19
No meeting scheduled

K-12 Education Budget
Dana Rooney, Committee Assistant—785-296-7654
1:30 p.m.

Friday, January 19
Meeting on call of the chair

Transportation
Betty Boaz, Committee Assistant—785-296-7639
1:30 p.m.

Friday, January 19
No meeting scheduled

3:30 p.m. Daily
Agriculture
Education
Higher Education Budget
Judiciary
Social Services Budget
Taxation
Transportation and Public Safety Budget

112-N

152-S

218-N

546-S

346-S

582-N

582-N
546-S
281-N
112-N
144-S
346-S
142-S
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Agriculture

John Willey, Committee Assistant—785-296-7643
3:30 p.m. 582-N
Friday, January 19
No meeting scheduled

Education
Deborah Bremer, Committee Assistant—785-296-7637
3:30 p.m. 546-S
Friday, January 19
No meeting scheduled
Higher Education Budget

Phil Walton, Committee Assistant—785-296-6287
3:30 p.m. 281-N
Friday, January 19
No meeting scheduled

Judiciary
Connie Burns, Committee Assistant—785-296-5805
3:30 p.m. 112-N
Friday, January 19
No meeting scheduled
Social Services Budget
David Shriver, Committee Assistant—785-296-7488
3:30 p.m. 144-S
Friday, January 19
No meeting scheduled
Taxation

Lea Gerard, Committee Assistant—785-296-4830
3:30 p.m. 346-S
Friday, January 19
No meeting scheduled

Transportation and Public Safety Budget

Patti Mills, Committee Assistant—785-296-7670

3:30 p.m. 142-S

Friday, January 19
No meeting scheduled
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House Committee Agenda
January 22, 2018

The following is a tentative schedule of Committees and is subject to change day-to-
day. Committees not listed have no meetings scheduled.

Material shown in italics is new or changed from the previous day's Agenda.

On Call Committees and Joint Committees will be listed at the end of the Agenda.
Subcommittees will be listed following the regular committee or in that time period
with their meeting day and time noted.

In order to take part in committee meetings, individuals with special needs should
contact the committee secretary at least two working days prior to the scheduled
meeting time.

Week of January 22 - 26, 2018

9:00 a.m. Daily
Appropriations 112-N
Federal and State Affairs 346-S

Appropriations
Kathy Holscher, Committee Assistant—785-291-3446
9:00 a.m. 112-N

Monday, January 22
No meeting scheduled

Tuesday, January 23
Bill introductions

Informational briefing: Kansas Lottery

Wednesday, January 24
Bill introductions

Informational briefing: Legislative Mental Health Task Force Report

Thursday, January 25
Bill introductions

Informational briefing: Employee Health Clinic

Friday, January 26
Meeting on call of the chair

Federal and State Affairs
Connie Bahner, Committee Assistant—785-368-7166
9:00 a.m. 346-S

Monday, January 22
No meeting scheduled
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Tuesday, January 23
Bill introductions

Hearing on:
HB2437 — National day of the cowboy.
HB2475 — Authorizing the on-premises sale by microbreweries of certain large
containers of beer for off-premises consumption and providing labeling
requirements for such containers.
HB2476 — Including alcoholic candy and other confectionary products to the
definition of alcoholic liquor.

Wednesday, January 24
Meeting on call of the Chair

Thursday, January 25
Meeting on call of the chair

Friday, January 26
Meeting on call of the chair

9:00 a.m. Mon/Wed
Energy, Utilities and Telecommunications 582-N
Financial Institutions and Pensions 281-N
Government, Technology and Security 218-N

Energy, Utilities and Telecommunications
Patricia Kready, Committee Assistant—785-296-7647
9:00 a.m. 582-N

Monday, January 22
Meeting on call of the chair

Wednesday, January 24 NOTE TIME CHANGED TO 9:30 A.M.
Bill introductions
Presentation on: Broadband Expansion
by: John J Federico, President, Kansas Cable Telecommunications Association
Presentation on: Microsoft Pilot Project Overview
by: Catherine Moyer, General Manager, Pioneer Communications

Financial Institutions and Pensions
Anne Sawyer, Committee Assistant—785-296-6014
9:00 a.m. 281-N

Monday, January 22
Approval of Minutes

Update from Office of State Bank Commisioner
Michelle Bowman, State Bank Commissioner
Jennifer Cook, Deputy Bank Commissioner, Division of Consumer and Mortgage
lending
Tim Kemp, Acting Deputy Bank Commissioner and Director of Examinations
Presentation on Interim Committee Report, "Kansas Uniform Consumer Credit Code"
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Melissa Renick, Assistant Director for Research, Legislative Research
Department
Bill introductions

Wednesday. January 24
Presentation on KPERS, Part II

Alan Conroy, Executive Director, KPERS
Hearing on:
HB2444 — Repealing requirements of the KPERS board regarding new
investments and divestment of current investments in companies with business
operations in Sudan.
Presentation on Interim Committee Report, "Pensions, Investments and Benefits"
Reed Holwegner, Principal Research Analyst, Legislative Research Department
Bill introductions

Government, Technology and Security
Gary Deeter, Committee Assistant—785-296-7632
9:00 a.m. 218-N

Monday, January 22
Possible bill introductions

Security briefing, Kansas Secretary of State
Bryan Caskey, Deputy Assistant Secretary of State

Wednesday, January 24
Possible bill introductions

9:00 a.m. Tue/Thu
Children and Seniors 218-N
Insurance 281-N
Veterans and Military 152-S
Water and Environment 582-N

Children and Seniors
Florence Deeter, Committee Assistant—785-296-7658

9:00 a.m. 218-N

Tuesday. January 23
Informational briefing:

Kelly Stanford, Director of Development and Marketing, Communities in Schools
Bob Gallimore, Kansas Legislative Research Department

Thursday, January 25
Informational briefing:

Don Woodard, SilverHair Legislature
Informational hearing:
Kansas Department for Aging and Disability Services
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Insurance

Michelle Engelby, Committee Assistant—785-296-7748

9:00 a.m. 281-N

Tuesday. January 23

Possible bill introductions

Briefing on:
HB2103 — Providing insurance coverage for amino acid-based elemental
formula.
Mike Michael, Director of the State Employee Health Plan

Discussion & possible action on:
HB2469 — Exempting certain claims handling operations from certain local
ordinances and restrictions during an emergency or catastrophe.

Thursday, January 25
No full committee meeting scheduled
Subcommittee on: HB2104 meets at 9:00 am in Room 281-N

Veterans and Military

Rich Mergen, Committee Assistant—785-296-7689

9:00 a.m. 152-S

Tuesday, January 23
Bill introductions
Annual Report
David Harper, Director of Vehicles, Kansas Department of Revenue
Presentation on: Kansas Lottery

Terry Presta, Executive Director, Kansas Lottery

Thursday, January 25
Bill introductions
Continued discussion on:
HB2147 — Authorizing the department of revenue to study Native American

veterans' income tax settlement claims.
Hearing on:

HB2464 — Allowing military service members called to active duty to terminate
certain contracts.

HB2465 — Designating Kansas commission on veterans affairs office employees
as safety sensitive positions subject to drug screening.

Water and Environment
Gary Deeter, Committee Assistant—785-296-7632
9:00 a.m. 582-N
Tuesday. January 23
Possible bill introductions
Discussion & possible action on:
HB2452 — Limiting the duration of certain conservation easements.
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Thursday, January 25
Possible bill introductions

Possible action on bills previously heard
Informational briefing:
Gary Harshberger, Chairman, Kansas Water Office

1:30 p.m. Daily
Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget
Commerce, Labor and Economic Development
Corrections and Juvenile Justice
General Government Budget
Health and Human Services
K-12 Education Budget
Transportation

Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget
Cheryl Coffman, Committee Assistant—785-296-7500
1:30 p.m.

Monday, January 22
No meeting scheduled

Tuesday. January 23
Meeting on call of the chair

Wednesday, January 24
Meeting on call of the chair

Thursday, January 25
Meeting on call of the chair

Friday, January 26
No meeting scheduled

Commerce, Labor and Economic Development
Fran Lusk, Committee Assistant—785-296-7640
1:30 p.m.

Monday, January 22
Bill introductions

Informational briefing:
Dr. Marc Fusaro, Emporia State University, ESU Economic Index

Tuesday, January 23
Hearing on:

HB2482 — Expanding the hours of sale of alcoholic liquor by the drink.

Wednesday, January 24
Meeting on call of the chair

142-S
112-N
152-S
218-N
546-S
346-S
582-N

142-S

112-N
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Thursday, January 25
No meeting scheduled

Friday, January 26
No meeting scheduled

Corrections and Juvenile Justice
Linda Kentch, Committee Assistant—785-296-7447
1:30 p.m. 152-S

Monday, January 22
Bill introductions

Informational briefing:
Human Trafficking

Tuesday, January 23
Bill introductions

Informational briefing:
Kansas Department of Corrections, Juvenile Services

Wednesday. January 24
Bill introductions

Informational briefing:
Kansas Judicial Branch, Specialty Courts

Thursday, January 25

Bill introductions

Hearing on:
HB2453 — Allow a fee to be assessed for application to immediate intervention
programs.
HB2455 — Require the juvenile justice oversight committee to monitor instead of
calculate state expenditures avoided as a result of reductions in out-of-home
placement of juvenile offenders.
HB2456 — Tolling case length limits for certain juvenile offenders.

Possible action on bills previously heard
HB2439 — Creating an additional crime of involuntary manslaughter for certain
violations of driving under the influence of alcohol or drugs.

Friday, January 26
No meeting scheduled

General Government Budget
Cathy Foxworthy, Committee Assistant—785-296-7676
1:30 p.m. 218-N

Monday, January 22
Meeting on call of the chair

Tuesday. January 23
Meeting on call of the chair
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Wednesday. January 24
Meeting on call of the chair

Thursday, January 25
Meeting on call of the chair

Friday, January 26
Meeting on call of the chair

Health and Human Services
Dee Heideman, Committee Assistant—785-296-7631
1:30 p.m. 546-S

Monday, January 22

Possible bill introductions

Hearing on:
SB217 — Updating certain statutory references relating to the Kansas department
for aging and disability services.

Informational briefing:
Bexar County community mental health model

Tuesday. January 23

Possible bill introductions

Hearing on:
HB2472 — Relating to organ donation, amending the uniform anatomical gift
act.

Wednesday, January 24
Possible bill introductions

Informational briefing:
KDHE, State employee health plan first initiative with BCBS

Thursday, January 25
Possible bill introductions

Informational briefing:
Report on charity care
University of Kansas Alzheimer's Research Center

Friday, January 26
No meeting scheduled

K-12 Education Budget
Dana Rooney, Committee Assistant—785-296-7654
1:30 p.m. 346-S

Monday, January 22
Meeting on call of the chair

Tuesday. January 23
Meeting on call of the chair
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Wednesday. January 24
Meeting on call of the chair

Thursday, January 25
Meeting on call of the chair

Friday, January 26
Meeting on call of the chair

Transportation
Betty Boaz, Committee Assistant—785-296-7639

1:30 p.m. 582-N

Monday, January 22
No meeting scheduled

Tuesday, January 23

Bill introductions

Presentation on:Economic Lifeline by Tara Mays, State Coordinator, KS Operation
Lifesaver

Presentation on: Current Technology for Connected Vehicles by Randy Barth,
Government Transportation Safety Account Representative for 3-M Transportation
Safety Division

Wednesday, January 24
Bill introductions
Update on: Dept. of Revenue, Motor Vehicle Div. by Director David Harper

Thursday, January 25
Meeting on call of the chair

Friday, January 26
No meeting scheduled

1:30 p.m. Mon/Wed
Elections 281-N

Elections
Leslie Wolfe, Committee Assistant—785-296-7688

1:30 p.m. 281-N

Monday, January 22
Bill introductions

Informational briefing:
Kansas Governmental Ethics Commission, Mark Skoglund

Hearing on:
SB56 — Streamlining filing requirements for reports of campaign contributions
immediately preceding an election.
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SBS57 — Easing communications with political campaign officers and party
committees through requiring email addresses in reports to secretary of state.

Wednesday, January 24
Meeting on call of the chair

1:30 p.m. Tue/Thu
Local Government 281-N

Local Government
Iris Evans, Committee Assistant—785-296-3971
1:30 p.m. 281-N

Tuesday. January 23
Briefing on:
Abandoned Property bill

Thursday, January 25
Bill introductions

Discussion & possible action on:
Previous bills

3:30 p.m. Daily
Agriculture 582-N
Education 546-S
Higher Education Budget 281-N
Judiciary 112-N
Social Services Budget 144-S
Taxation 346-S
Transportation and Public Safety Budget 142-S
Agriculture

John Willey, Committee Assistant—785-296-7643

3:30 p.m. 582-N

Monday, January 22
Hearing on:

HB2478 — Relating to Kansas department of agriculture license renewal dates
and late fees.

Tuesday, January 23
Bill introductions

Presentation on:
Kansas Water Authority Annual Report

Wednesday, January 24
Bill introductions

Presentation on:
Kansas Grain Commodities Annual Reports
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Thursday, January 25
Bill introductions

Presentation on:
KSDA State of Agriculture Annual Report

Friday, January 26
Meeting on call of the chair

Education
Deborah Bremer, Committee Assistant—785-296-7637

3:30 p.m. 546-S

Tuesday, January 23

Bill introductions

Guest speaker:
Teacher of the Year Samantha Neill
Regional Teachers of the Year

Wednesday, January 24
Bill introductions

Hearing on:
HB2483 — Due process for termination of certain teachers' contracts.

Thursday, January 25
Bill introductions

Hearing on:
HB2485 — Requiring transportation of certain students when no safe pedestrian
route is available.

Presentation on:
Attachment Biobehavioral Catch-Up Program

Higher Education Budget
Phil Walton, Committee Assistant—785-296-6287
3:30 p.m. 281-N

Monday, January 22
Meeting on call of the chair

Tuesday, January 23
Meeting on call of the chair

Wednesday, January 24
Meeting on call of the chair

Thursday, January 25
Meeting on call of the chair

Friday, January 26
No meeting scheduled
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Judiciary
Connie Burns, Committee Assistant—785-296-5805
3:30 p.m. 112-N

Monday, January 22
Introduction of bills

Hearing on:
HB2474 — Removing the requirement for district courts to mail marriage
certificate information to the secretary of health and environment.
HB2479 — Allowing criminal cases to be stayed during state appeal of writ of
habeas corpus relief.

Tuesday. January 23
Introduction of bills

Hearing on:
HB2350 — Clarifying method for calculating the spousal elective share.

Wednesday, January 24
Introductions of bills

Hearing on:
HB2459 — Amending the Kansas standard asset seizure and forfeiture act and
establishing the Kansas asset seizure and forfeiture repository.

Thursday, January 25
Introduction of bills

Continued Hearing on:
HB2459 — Amending the Kansas standard asset seizure and forfeiture act and
establishing the Kansas asset seizure and forfeiture repository.

Friday, January 26
No meeting scheduled

Social Services Budget
David Shriver, Committee Assistant—785-296-7488
3:30 p.m. 144-S

Monday, January 22
Meeting scheduled - Agenda to be announced

Tuesday. January 23
Meeting scheduled - Agenda to be announced

Wednesday, January 24
Meeting scheduled - Agenda to be announced

Thursday, January 25
Meeting scheduled - Agenda to be announced

Friday, January 26
No meeting scheduled
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Taxation
Lea Gerard, Committee Assistant—785-296-4830
3:30 p.m. 346-S

Monday. January 22
Informational briefing:

State of the Economy in Kansas, Dr. Marc Fusaro, Emporia State University
Hearing on:

HB2492 — Sales tax authority for Thomas county.

Tuesday, January 23

Hearing on:
HB2488 — Removing alcohol as special fuel under the motor-fuel tax law.
HB2490 — Defining durable medical equipment under the Kansas retailers sales
tax act.

Wednesday, January 24

Hearing on:
HB2493 — Giving the director of taxation subpoena power for sales tax
investigations.

Thursday, January 25
Meeting on call of the chair

Friday, January 26
Meeting on call of the chair

Transportation and Public Safety Budget
Patti Mills, Committee Assistant—785-296-7670
3:30 p.m. 142-S

Monday, January 22
No meeting scheduled

Tuesday, January 23
No meeting scheduled

Wednesday. January 24
No meeting scheduled

Thursday, January 25
No meeting scheduled

Friday, January 26
No meeting scheduled
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Doctor of the Day
Room 480-W

Cell Phone: 785-207-6395 Office Phone: 785-296-7397

Friday, January 19
No Doctor Scheduled

SUSAN KANNARR, Chief Clerk
Connie J. Russell, Calendar Clerk



